

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-2210 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Raccee LLP -

Early Childhood Development Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2022 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 10/26/2022
 Final action:
 10/26/2022

 Enactment date:
 10/26/2022
 Enactment #:
 22-1769

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the

District and Raccee LLP, Cary, NC, for the latter to provide three (3) hours of professional

development for staff exploring institutional racism (and other intersecting identities, such as gender, class, language, and ability), including how it manifests in U.S. society, early care and education; discuss, drawing on evidence regarding child development and early care and education, anti-bias, culturally sustaining practices and community relationships and partnerships, as stated in Exhibit A of Agreement, via Early Childhood Development Department, for the period of September 5, 2022

through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$6,500.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-2210 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Raccee LLP - Early Childhood Development Department

Contact: Christie.Herrera@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/26/2022	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent	t Report Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Raccee LLP, Cary, NC, for the latter to provide three (3) hours of professional development for staff exploring institutional racism (and other intersecting identities, such as gender, class, language, and ability), including how it manifests in U.S. society, early care and education; discuss, drawing on evidence regarding child development and early care and education, antibias, culturally sustaining practices and community relationships and partnerships, as stated in Exhibit A of Agreement, via Early Childhood Development Department, for the period of September 5, 2022 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$6,500.00.